
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
November 6, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2023-11-00959 11/05/23, 1:01 pm Dry Creek Rd 2015 Ford Fusion $10,000.00 

Burglary 2nd 2023-11-00948 11/05/23, 10:03 am Jefferson Dr Cannon EOS Rebel 
Camera Model T7 DSLR 
Car Keys for a Subaru 

Cigar Box w/cigars 
Unsorted US Currency 

Yellow Wallet Kate 
Spade Metro Model 

$400.00 
 

$200.00 
$50.00 

$165.00 
$100.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-00932 11/05/23, 7:17 am Bay Magnolia Way Gray 2012 Chevy 
Suburban 

Smith & Wesson M&P 
9mm Pistol 

$10,000.00 
 

$500.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-11-00821 11/04/23, 5:43 pm Hwy 216 Bags of Misc Tools 
Belt Sander 

Makita Miter Saw 
Makita Skill Saw 

$300.00 
$75.00 

$200.00 
$89.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-00770 11/04/23, 3:30 pm Lost Rd 2014 Artic Cat 700 $5,000.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-11-00757 11/04/23, 1:24 pm Kennedy Mill Rd Pain damage to 
Passenger Door 

$100.00 

Arson 1st 2023-11-00687 11/04/23, 3:26 am Dry Creek Rd Trailer/House  

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-11-00550 11/03/23, 1:47 pm 76th St Light Bar Mounting 
Brackets 

$100.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-11-00532 11/03/23, 1:32 pm 76th St Roof Drip Moulding $100.00 



 
UB/E 2023-11-00479 11/03/23, 9:29 am Greensboro Ave Black Steve Madden 

Purse 
Pink and Blue Wallet 

$20.00 
 

$20.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


