

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

November 6, 2023

			1	
CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
2023-11-00959	11/05/23, 1:01 pm	Dry Creek Rd	2015 Ford Fusion	\$10,000.00
2023-11-00948	11/05/23, 10:03 am	Jefferson Dr	Cannon EOS Rebel	\$400.00
			Camera Model T7 DSLR	
			Car Keys for a Subaru	\$200.00
			Cigar Box w/cigars	\$50.00
			Unsorted US Currency	\$165.00
			Yellow Wallet Kate	\$100.00
			Spade Metro Model	
2023-11-00932	11/05/23, 7:17 am	Bay Magnolia Way	Gray 2012 Chevy	\$10,000.00
			Suburban	
			Smith & Wesson M&P	\$500.00
			9mm Pistol	
2023-11-00821	11/04/23, 5:43 pm	Hwy 216	Bags of Misc Tools	\$300.00
			Belt Sander	\$75.00
			Makita Miter Saw	\$200.00
			Makita Skill Saw	\$89.00
2023-11-00770	11/04/23, 3:30 pm	Lost Rd	2014 Artic Cat 700	\$5,000.00
2023-11-00757	11/04/23, 1:24 pm	Kennedy Mill Rd	Pain damage to	\$100.00
			Passenger Door	
2023-11-00687	11/04/23, 3:26 am	Dry Creek Rd	Trailer/House	
2023-11-00550	11/03/23, 1:47 pm	76 th St	Light Bar Mounting	\$100.00
			Brackets	
2023-11-00532	11/03/23, 1:32 pm	76 th St	Roof Drip Moulding	\$100.00
	2023-11-00948 2023-11-00948 2023-11-00932 2023-11-00821 2023-11-00770 2023-11-00757 2023-11-00687 2023-11-00550	2023-11-00959 11/05/23, 1:01 pm 2023-11-00948 11/05/23, 10:03 am 2023-11-00932 11/05/23, 7:17 am 2023-11-00821 11/04/23, 5:43 pm 2023-11-00770 11/04/23, 3:30 pm 2023-11-00757 11/04/23, 1:24 pm 2023-11-00687 11/04/23, 3:26 am 2023-11-00550 11/03/23, 1:47 pm	2023-11-00959 11/05/23, 1:01 pm Dry Creek Rd	2023-11-00959 11/05/23, 1:01 pm



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985

UB/E	2023-11-00479	11/03/23, 9:29 am	Greensboro Ave	Black Steve Madden	\$20.00
				Purse	
				Pink and Blue Wallet	\$20.00